Town of Brookfield

645 N. Janacek Road Brookfield, WI 53045 (P) 262-796-3788 (F) 262-796-0339



NOTICE

PUBLIC HEARING

Town of Brookfield Municipal Building, Eric Gnant Room 645 N. Janacek Road, Brookfield, WI

Tuesday, October 24, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Plan Commission and Town Board of the Town of Brookfield will hold a Public Hearing on Tuesday, October 24, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.

The purpose of the hearing is to consider the following:

- 1. A request by David Wimmer to approve a Conditional Use Permit Amendment request to increase the number of proposed dwelling units from 32 to 35 in the Northbrook Apartment Building.
 - PARCEL: BKFT1122993005, Town of Brookfield, Waukesha County, Wisconsin. The property address is 700 North Barker Road.
- 2. A Zoning Code Text Amendment to Section 17.02(14)(g)11 related to proposed changes to the Town's fence regulations.

For information regarding this Public Hearing, please contact Town of Brookfield Town Planner, Bryce Hembrook at (262)796-3760. All interested parties will be given an opportunity to be heard at said Public Hearing.

Published in the Freeman this 10th and 17th day of October 2023 Posted this 6th day of October, 2023 Tom Hagie Interim Clerk